Host Club Information

MacGregor Downs Country Club

MACGREGOR DOWNS COUNTRY CLUB
CARY, NC

430 St Andrews Ln, Cary, NC, 27511

Phone: (919) 467-0146

Website: www.macgregordowns.org
Golf Professional: John Kauzlarich, PGA
Course Superintendent: David Apple

Qualifier Information

Practice Round Information:

Caddies/Transportation:

Starting Times:

U.S. JUNIOR GIRLS’ QUALIFYING

TUESDAY, JUNE 21, 2016

Available: Monday, June 20 on a space available basis.
Call (919) 467-0146 for a practice round starting time.

Players are entitled to one complimentary practice round at the price listed.
Players may rent a golf cart for the practice round. Practice round fee is $20,

regardless of cart rental.

Participants must walk at all times during the round, with

the exception of any Committee-provided shuttles.

Caddies are allowed to transport clubs in motorized carts during the round for a
fee of $25. Push/pull carts are permitted.

First round starting times will begin at 8:00 a.m. on hole #1.
Starting times will be available by June 9, 2016.

Qualifier Yardages (subject to change):

Hole

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Out

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Total

Tee Color

White

Blue

White

Blue

Blue

White

White

Blue

White

Blue

White

Red

White

White

Blue

Blue

Blue

White

Yards

381

375

382

149

481

322

341

153

511

3095

495

378

148

370

260

342

170

470

386

3019

6114

Par

4

4

4

3

5

4

4

36

36

72

Payment Options:

General Information

e The number of qualifying spots will be distributed to all players when released by the USGA.

All major credit cards will be accepted for pro shop and food and beverage
purchases.

Two alternate spots will also be determined.

e Please be aware that unofficial scores will be requested at the completion of the first nine holes.

e Official-In-Charge: Maggie Watts (910) 673-1000



http://www.macgregordowns.org/
https://www.ghintpp.com/carolinasgolf/TPPOnlineScoring/Pairings.aspx?id=1945

