

U.S. JUNIOR GIRLS' QUALIFYING MACGREGOR DOWNS COUNTRY CLUB CARY, NC TUESDAY, JUNE 21, 2016

Host Club Information

MacGregor Downs Country Club 430 St Andrews Ln, Cary, NC, 27511

Phone: (919) 467-0146

Website: www.macgregordowns.org
Golf Professional: John Kauzlarich, PGA
Course Superintendent: David Apple

Qualifier Information

Practice Round Information: Available: Monday, June 20 on a space available basis.

Call (919) 467-0146 for a practice round starting time.

Players are entitled to one complimentary practice round at the price listed. Players may rent a golf cart for the practice round. Practice round fee is \$20,

regardless of cart rental.

Caddies/Transportation: Participants must walk at all times during the round, with

the exception of any Committee-provided shuttles.

Caddies are allowed to transport clubs in motorized carts during the round for a

fee of \$25. Push/pull carts are permitted.

Starting Times: First round starting times will begin at 8:00 a.m. on hole #1.

Starting times will be available by June 9, 2016.

Qualifier Yardages (subject to change):

Hole	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Out	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	In	Total
Tee Color	White	Blue	White	Blue	Blue	White	White	Blue	White		Blue	White	Red	White	White	Blue	Blue	Blue	White		
Yards	381	375	382	149	481	322	341	153	511	3095	495	378	148	370	260	342	170	470	386	3019	6114
Par	4	4	4	3	5	4	4	3	5	36	5	4	3	4	4	4	3	5	4	36	72

Payment Options: All major credit cards will be accepted for pro shop and food and beverage

purchases.

General Information

• The number of qualifying spots will be distributed to all players when released by the USGA. Two alternate spots will also be determined.

- Please be aware that unofficial scores will be requested at the completion of the first nine holes.
- Official-In-Charge: Maggie Watts (910) 673-1000